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THE TOOLS OF THE TRADE



MIDWEEK GATHERING • WEDNESDAYS AT 6:30 PM 
This Wednesday, February 8, is the Prayer & Communion night of worship. Next
week (2/15), Brian Melvin will share a devotion about Grace, then on 2/22 is the
Pastors' Q&A  • submit a question on the CCC APP + AWANA is at 6:15 pm.

AndroidApple

GET THE APP!
Christ Community Church IV

 Mobile APP

Welcome
to Christ Community Church

Scan to 
CONNECT 
with us

LUNCH IN THE WORD MEN'S STUDY • TUESDAYS AT NOON • FELLOWSHIP HALL

JOY OF LIVING WOMEN'S STUDY • THURSDAYS AT 9:30-11:30 AM • FELLOWSHIP HALL
MOMS IN PRAYER • THURSDAYS 6-7 PM • PRESCHOOL ROOM 4
BETRAYAL & BEYOND WOMEN'S STUDY • THURSDAYS 6:30 PM • IV LIFE CENTER

ROOTED YOUNG ADULTS GROUP (18-24) TUESDAYS AT 7:00 PM • REACH BASEMENT

REACH YOUTH GROUP (REACH BASEMENT) & AWANA  (FH) • WEDNESDAYS 6:15 PM
MIDWEEK GATHERING • WEDNESDAYS AT 6:30 PM • MAIN SANCTUARY

IMPERIAL VALLEY SCHOOL OF MINISTRY • TUESDAYS 6:30 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

KITCHEN WITH A MISSION • FRIDAYS AT 5:30 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

YOUNG AT HEART COFFEE • 2ND & 4TH WEDNESDAYS AT 10:00 AM • LIBRARY
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OLD FASHIONED CHURCH PICNIC • FEBRUARY 26 | SUNBEAM LAKE | 1-4 PM

MEN'S BREAKFAST • SATURDAY FEBRUARY 11 | 8:30 AM • FELLOWSHIP HALL
The Men's Ministry is excited to begin to meet more regularly and with
renewed purpose so guys, please be sure to attend the first of what may
become a monthly Men's Breakfast this Saturday February 11, at 8:30 AM! 

SUPERBOWL PARTY • SUNDAY FEBRUARY 12 | 3 PM • COURTYARD
It's been a long road but now the Chiefs and the Eagles will be facing off for
Superbowl LVII • and you know that if the Eagles are playing - Pastor Walter
expects you to show up for the Superbowl Party in the courtyard at 3 pm so I
hope you will join us! (Go Chiefs ;-)

A NIGHT TO ABIDE • WOMEN'S EVENT • 2/18 | 5 PM • MAIN SANCTUARY
Ladies jr. High and older are encouraged to attend the bilingual women's
event - A Night to Abide on Saturday 2/18 at 5pm in the Main Sanctuary.

DISCIPLESHIP MISSIONS TRIP FUNDRAISER • 2/19 | AFTER SERVICE
Pick up lunch after service on February 19th to help support the Discipleship
Team's Oaxaca Missions Trip.

BAPTISM SUNDAY • FEBRUARY 26 | DURING SERVICE
Our next Baptism Sunday will be February 26 - Sign up on the CCC APP -->

COFFEE NIGHT • FEBRUARY 17 | TO BENEFIT WONDERWOMEN | 7-9 PM



You will find the SERMON & LIFEGROUP RESOURCES

 ON THE CCC MOBILE APP

What are some methods of sharing one's faith you have heard about
or used? What are some of the pros and cons of each of them? If you
have a favorite, describe your experience and why it works for you.
What is the most challenging thing you have learned through this
Outreach series? How has it changed your perspective, and how will
you apply what you have learned?

Read Mark 16:15-16, 1 Peter 3:15-16, and Romans 10:14-17, and then
discuss the believer's calling to lead someone to salvation. How might
sharing your faith also serve to build it?
Read John 4:7-15, 19-26, and 29; notice the power of the woman's
testimony and the people's response. Why are testimonies so
powerful? How would you describe your salvation experience? What
is unique about a relationship with Christ in contrast with other
religions? 
Many people are willing to claim they believe in God yet have no
relationship with Jesus. What is the difference between temporary
belief and true faith in Christ? Consider James 2:19, Matthew 7:21,
Romans 8:9, John 1:12, and 1 Timothy 2:3-6 as you confer. What are
the steps to salvation according to Romans 10:8-13? Is there a
difference between Jesus your Savior and Jesus your Lord?

Take a few minutes to break into smaller groups or pairs and practice
leading one another in sharing your faith and the steps for receiving
salvation.
Ask God to direct you toward someone who doesn't know Christ with
whom you will share your testimony and the gospel this week, and
take a few moments to pray that the Holy Spirit will prepare them to
receive what you will share. 

Getting to Know You:
1.

2.

Digging Deeper: 
1.

2.

3.

Taking it Home:
1.

2.

SIGN UP FOR A LIFE GROUP TODAY!
SIGN UP TODAY to join a LIFE GROUP! On the CCC Mobile App - or
scan the QR code for a link:



HEAVEN IS A ________________________________________ (ROMANS 6:23)

IT IS NOT ___________________ OR _________________  (EPHESIANS 2:8-9)

MAN IS A ____________________________ (ROMANS 3:23)

HE CAN NOT _________________________ HIMSELF (MATTHEW 5:48)

GOD IS ___________________________AND _________________________
AND DOES NOT WANT TO ___________________________  US (1 JOHN 4:8B)

GOD IS ___________________  AND MUST PUNISH OUR SIN (EXODUS 34:7B)

CHRIST IS BOTH ______________________ AND ______________________
(JOHN 1:1,14)

HE ____________________   ON THE CROSS AND ______________________
FROM THE DEAD TO___________________ THE PENALTY FOR OUR SINS AND
________________________ A PLACE IN HEAVEN FOR US (ISAIAH 53:6)

FAITH IS NOT JUST ______________________ _________________________
NOR IS IT JUST _________________________ _________________________  
 TRUE SAVING FAITH IS _____________________________  IN JESUS
CHRIST ALONE FOR OUR ETERNAL LIFE. (ACTS 16:31)

The tools of the trade
GRACE

MAN

GOD

CHRIST

FAITH



WaLTER COLACE & MIKE MALANE

Scan to open digital sermon notes and scriptures
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Walter Colace, Senior Pastor - wcolace@ccciv.org
Chris Nunn, Senior Pastor - cnunn@ccciv.org
Dennis Freeman,  El Centro Campus Pastor - dfreeman@ccciv.org
Frank Zazueta, Calexico Campus Pastor - fzazueta@ccciv.org
Sean Arviso, Brawley Campus Pastor - sarviso@ccciv.org
Cameron Colace, Youth Pastor - ccolace@ccciv.org
Jonathan Hawk, Discipleship Pastor - jhawk@ccciv.org
David Zavala, Counseling Pastor - dzavala@ccciv.org
Javier Guerra, Pastor de ICC en Español - EC - jguerra@ccciv.org
Jorge Romo, Pastor de ICC en Español - CLX - jromo@ccciv.org

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH PASTORS

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH STAFF

TEXT (833) 694-6999 TO GIVE:

CCCIV
CCCIVbrawley
CCCIVCalexico

CCCIVspanish
Use the
keyword:

Kari Freeman, Finance Administrator - kfreeman@ccciv.org
Grisel Colace, Worship Director - gcolace@ccciv.org
Sarah Nunn, Women's Ministry & Worship Leader - snunn@ccciv.org
Ricardo Castillo, Men's Ministry Leader - rcastillo@ccciv.org
Melissa Chavez-Panduro, Nursery Director - mchavez@ccciv.org
Veronica Melvin, Preschool Director - vmelvin@ccciv.org
Rachelle Felix, AWANA Director - rfelix@ccciv.org
Theo Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - togle@ccciv.org
Lorena Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - logle@ccciv.org
Katie Colace, Youth Administrator - kcolace@ccciv.org
Rudy James Carley, IVSOM Dean of Students - rjames@ccciv.org
Angel Ashbrook, Technical Director - aashbrook@ccciv.org
Daniela Cardenas, Office Receptionist - frontdesk@ccciv.org
Matthew Elera, Office Reception - frontdesk@ccciv.org

Music, quotes, or illustrations used in our worship services are not an endorsement of the
author or publisher of the song or statement. We do not necessarily endorse the lifestyle,
doctrine, views, thoughts, opinions, or movements associated with the copyright holders or
recording artists associated with said songs, quotes, or illustrations. The Christ Community
Church statement of faith (what we believe) and vision statement (what we do) are available
for your review at: www.ccciv.org/statement-of-faith and www.ccciv.org/vision-statement 

WHERE DO YOU FIT IN? 

Several ministries are looking for help, including
the Tech Team, AWANA, Kids Ministry, and KWAM.
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